

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	18.02.2026		<p data-bbox="627 353 933 383">WPMS No.3087 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="627 387 1214 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="627 445 1525 544">Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="627 571 1525 741">2. Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.</p> <p data-bbox="627 768 1426 801">3. Remaining respondents are not present.</p> <p data-bbox="627 828 1525 927">4. Learned Senior Advocate has sought four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="627 954 1007 987">5. Time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="627 1014 1062 1048">6. List on 15.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="627 1075 1525 1173">7. Interim order dated 20.11.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1031 1283 1525 1361">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 18.02.2026</p> <p data-bbox="627 1391 676 1413">Pant/</p>